

## GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF LAND RECORDS & SURVEYS ETC.,ASSAM RUPNAGAR :: GUWAHATI-32

No. DLR-11015(11)/31/2023-ACC/124

#ApprovedDate#

## **NOTICE FOR BID**

Project Title: "Procurement of RTK GNSS Rovers, Controllers, Software & Accessories for Survey of Non-Cadastral villages and Re-survey of Cadastral villages"

The Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam invites Requests for Bids from bidders/OEMs for the procurement of RTK GNSS Rovers, Controllers, Software & Accessories for Survey of Non-Cadastral villages and Re-survey of Cadastral villages. The bidding document may be freely downloaded from the GeM website <a href="https://gem.gov.in">https://gem.gov.in</a>.

- 1. GeM Bid No. : GEM/2023/B/4351371
- 2. Pre-bid meeting: December 26, 2023 (2:00 pm)

Add: Conference Hall, O/o Director of Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam,

Rajahbhawan, Rupnagar, Guwahati - 32

Google Meet Link: https://meet.google.com/ecw-bhtq-bjx

- 3. Last date and time of submission of Bids: January 8, 2024 (06:00 pm) on the GeM portal (https://gem.gov.in)
- 4. Date and time of opening of Technical Bids: January 8, 2024 (06:30 pm) on the GeM portal (https://gem.gov.in)

The Director, Land Records & Surveys etc., Assam reserves the right to accept/reject any/ all applications without assigning any reason thereof.

Sd/-

Director of Land Records and Surveys etc., Assam Rupnagar, Guwahati-32.

\*\*\*